Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
William M. Jenkins			10/26/1998	
Michael M. Merzenio	ch		10/27/1998	
Steven L. Miller			10/28/1998	
Bret E. Peterson			10/26/1998	
Paula Tallal			10/26/1998	
Name:		arning Corporation		
Street Address:		300 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 600		
City:	Oakland			
State/Country:		A		
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORNIA 94612-2040	A		
Postal Code:	94612-2040	Number		
Postal Code:	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62	Number 09961554 3-0141		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62	Number 09961554 3-0141 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62 <i>be sent via US</i> 719475	Number 09961554 3-0141 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7103		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62 <i>be sent via US</i> 719475 taysie@	Number 09961554 3-0141 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62 <i>t be sent via US</i> 719475 taysie@ e: Taysie	Number 09961554 3-0141 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7103 ghuffmanlaw.net		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62 be sent via US 719475 taysie@ e: Taysie a 1900 M	Number 09961554 3-0141 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7103 ghuffmanlaw.net J. Locke		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	94612-2040 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (719)62 <i>be sent via US</i> 719475 taysie@ e: Taysie a 1900 M Colorad	Number 09961554 3-0141 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7103 whuffmanlaw.net J. Locke esa Ave.		

REEL: 019056 FRAME: 0144

Total Attachments: 4 source=SLC_813_D1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SLC_813_D1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SLC_813_D1_Assignment#page3.tif source=SLC_813_D1_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Scientific Learning Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, with its principal office at 1995 University Ave., Suite 400, Berkeley, CA 94704-1074, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Scientific Learning Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest in concerned, to the said Scientific Learning Corporation as assignee of my entire right, title and interest;

I ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to Scientific Learning Corporation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to said Scientific Learning Corporation or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said Scientific Learning Corporation testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Scientific Learning Corporation its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

.

PATENT REEL: 019056 FRAME: 0146 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year:

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR ADAPTIVE TRAINING OF SHORT TERM MEMORY AND AUDITORY/VISUAL DISCRIMINATION WITHIN A COMPUTER GAME		
William M. Jenkins	348 Farallon Ave. Pacifica CA 94044	Williams M. Jukins	10/26/98
Michael M. Merzenich	20 Hillpoint San Francisco CA 94117	Mulid herts	10/27/98
Steven L. Miller	5 Elk Cl. Pacifica CA 94044	Stenle	10/22/98
Bret E. Peterson	3156 Sun Ridge Ct. Lafayette CA 94549		
Paula Tallal	3703 River Rd., Bucks County Lumberville, PA 18933		

After recording, return Assignment to: ATTN: JAMES W. HUFFMAN 106 Morning Cloud, Austin, TX 78734

.

PATENT REEL: 019056 FRAME: 0147 OCT-27-98 TUE 12:31 PM SCIENTIFIC LEARNING

. · ·

DCT-26-1998 22:30 MARRIOTT-SCHAUMBURG

Fax No.	.0 665 12	279	Ρ.	09
	. 107		• •	

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I heraumo set my hand this day and year:

TITLE	FINVENTION	METHOD FOR ADAPTIVE TRAINING OF SHORT TERM MEMORY AND AUDITORY/VISUAL DISCRIMINATION WITHIN A COMPUTER GAME		
William	M. Jenkins	348 Farallon Ave. Pacifica CA 94044		
Michae	M. Merzenich	20 Hillipoint San Francisco CA 94117		
Steven	L. Miller	5 Elk Ct. Pacifica CA 94044		
Bret E.	Peterson	3158 Sun Ridge Ct. Lafeyotte CA 94549	Brot Potesn	October 26, 1958
Paula 1	hai	3703 River Rd., Bucks County Lumberville, PA 18933		

After recording, return Assignment to: ATTN: JAMES W. HUFFMAN

......

106 Moming Cloud, Austin, TX 78734

.

TOTAL P.03

.

PATENT -REEL: 019056 FRAME: 0148

Oct-26-98 09:42A James huffman

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year:

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR ADAPTIVE TRAINING OF SHORT TERM MEMORY AND AUDITORY/VISUAL DISCRIMINATION WITHIN A COMPUTER GAME		
William M. Jenkins	348 Farallon Ave. Pacifica CA 94044		
Michael M. Merzenich	20 Hillpoint San Francisco CA 94117		
Stoven L. Miller	5 Elk Ct. Pacifica CA 94044		
Bret E. Peterson	3156 Sun Ridge Ct. Lafayette CA 94549		
Paula Tailai	3703 River Rd., Bucks County Lumberville, PA 18933	foulatellal	10/24/38

After recording, return Assignment to: ATTN: JAMES W. HUFFMAN 106 Moming Cloud, Austin, TX 78734

> PATENT REEL: 019056 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 03/22/2007